FORM PTO-1596 RE-	04-05-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OLAS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1988 AU 198 AU 199 AN 199 EN 1984 A	Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥		INT HORE FORE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101306737	ad original documents of copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(les):	2. N	ame and address of receiving party(les)
Anthony F. Mule'	N	ame: Bruce Marcel
Thomas S. Maxey	In	demal Address: 1337 Newport Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	7 🗅 Yes 🖸 No	Denver, CO 80220
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∆ Assignment     □	3 Merger S	reet Address: 1337 Newport Street
☑ Security Agreement	Change of Name -	
☐ Other	C	ty: Denver State: CO ZIP: 802
Execution Date: 9///99		iditional name(s) & aridopasi(s) to supplies to \$27.5
		dittional name(s) & address(as) attached? 口 Yes 心 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	Patent No.(s)
		4 754 050
	•	4,754,852
	Additional numbers attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of perty to whom co.		1 Yes 22 No
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 8. To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · ·	rrespondence 8. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian	######################################	otal number of applications and palents involved: 1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved: 1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved: 1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian  Internal Address:	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian  Internal Address: 950 17th Street	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved: 1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian  Internal Address: 950 17th Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian  Internal Address: 950 17th Street	7. To Since the section of the secti	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael Sabian  Internal Address: 950 17th Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600	7. To	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address: 950 17th Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CO	7. To 20 20 2 (A DO NOT USE THIS SE	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address: 950 17th Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CO	7. To 20 20 2 (A DO NOT USE THIS SE	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address:  Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CO	7. To 20 20 2 (A DO NOT USE THIS SE	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address:  Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CC  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce Marcel	7. To  2. To NOT USE THIS SP  3. The foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foreg	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address:  Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CC  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce Marcel Name of Person Signing	7. To 20 20 2 (A DO NOT USE THIS SE	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address: Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CC  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce Marcel Name of Person Signing  Total in	7. To  2. The foregoing information is signatule to be recorded with required a signature to be recorded with required as the recorded wit	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address: Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CC  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce Marcel Name of Person Signing  Total in	7. To Set 8. Do Do NOT USE THIS SP  the foregoing information is Signatule sumber of pages including cover she	otal number of applications and palents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael Sabian Internal Address: Street Address: 950 17th Street Suite 2600 City: Denver State: CC  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce Marcel Name of Person Signing  Total in	7. To  2. The foregoing information is  Signature  Sign	otal number of applications and patents involved:  1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT
REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0417

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Anthony F. Mule' and Thomas S. Maxey, whose post office addresses, respectively, are 9208 Morningstar Place, Parker, CO 80134 and 6976 S. Skunk Alley, Evergreen, CO 80439, with Bruce R. Marcel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in simulated rock speaker assembly for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on July 5, 1988, Patent No. 4,754,852 and; Whereas, Bruce R. Marcel, whose post office address is 1337 Newport Street, Denver, CO 80220, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property as collateral under that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement"); and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Anthony F. Mule' and Thomas S. Maxey, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Bruce R. Marcel, our entire interest in and to said Letters Patent as collateral under the Security Agreement.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999, at Denver, Colorado.

Thomas S. Maxey

281524

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0418